
 

Gambling Act 2005 Table of Fees 
 

 
 Premises 
Type  

 
Conversion  
fast-track 

Application  

 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Conversion  
application  

non - fast Track  

 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Non 

Conversion 
application fee 
for Provisional 

Statement 
Premises  

 
(Max Fee)  

£  

 
Non 

Conversion 
other 

Premises  

 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Annual 

Fee  

 
 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Variation  

Fee  

 
 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Change of 

circumstance  

 
 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Transfer 

of licence  

 
 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Re-

instatement 
fee  

 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Provisional  
Statement  

 
 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

 
Copy of 
licence  

 
 
 
 
 

(Max Fee)  
£  

Existing 
Casinos  

300  2,000 (will 

become a 
converted licence)  

n/a  n/a  (3,000)  (2,000)  (50)  (1,350)  (1,350)  n/a  25 (25)  

New small 
Casino  

n/a  n/a  3000  

(3,000)  

8000 

 (8,000)  

5000 

(5,000)  

4000 

(4,000)  

50 

(50)  

1800 

(1,800)  

1800 

(1,800)  

8000 

(8,000)  

25 (25)  

New large 
Casino  

n/a  n/a  5000 

(5,000)  

10000 

(10,000)  

10000 

(10,000)  

5000 

(5,000)  

50 

(50)  

2150 

(2,150)  

2150 

(2,150)  

10000 

(10,000)  

25 (25)  

Regional 
Casino  

n/a  n/a  8000 

(8,000)  

15000 

(15,000)  

15000 

(15,000)  

7500 

(7,500)  

50 

(50)  

6500 

(6,500)  

6500 

(6,500)  

15000 

(15,000)  

25 

 (25)  

Bingo 
Club  

300 

 (300)  

900 

 (1,750)  

300 

(1,200) 

900 

 (3,500)  

275 

(1,000) 

900 

(1,750)  

30 

(50)  

300 

(1,200) 

300 

(1,200) 

900 

 (3,500)  

25  

(25)  

Tracks 300 

 (300) 

800 

 (1,250) 

300 

(950) 

900 

 (2,500) 

275 

(1,000) 

900 

(1,250) 

30 

 (50) 

300 

 (950) 

300 

 (950) 

900 

 (2,500) 

25 

 (25) 

Family 
Entertain-
ment 
Centres  

300 

(300) 

800 

(1,000) 

300 

(950) 

900 

(2,000) 

275 

 (750) 

900 

(1,000) 

30 

 (50) 

300 

 (950) 

300  

(950) 

900 

 (2,000) 

25 

 (25) 

Adult 
Gaming 
Centre  

300 

 (300) 

800 

 (1,000) 

300 

(1,200) 

900 

 (2,000) 

275 

(1,000) 

900 

(1,000) 

30 

 (50) 

300 

(1,200) 

300 

 (1,200) 

900 

 (2,000) 

25 

 (25) 

Betting 
Premises 
(other) 
licence  

300 

(300) 

800 

(1,500) 

300 

(1,200) 

900 

 (3,000) 

275 

 (600) 

900 

(1,500) 

30 

 (50) 

285 

(1,200) 

300 

 (1,200) 

900 

 (3,000) 

25 

 (25) 

 
BDC fees in bold type. Maximum fee set by the Government in brackets ( ) 

 



 
 

Permits  

 
Fee Type / 
Permit 

New 
Application 

Annual 
Fee 

Renewal Application Fee 
(Conversion/Existing 
Operator) 

Vary 
Application 

Transfer 
Application 

Change of 
Name 

Copy of 
Permit 

Notification 
Fee 

Family 
Entertainment 
Centre Gaming 
Machine Permit 
(10 yrs.) 

 
300 

 
n/a 

 
300 

 
100 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
25 

 
15 

 
N/A 

Prize Gaming 
Permit 

 
300 

 
N/A 

 
300 

 
100 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
25 

 
15 

 
N/A 

Licensed 
Premises 
Gaming 
Machine Permit 

 
150 

 
50 

 
N/A 

 
100 

 
100 

 
25 

 
25 

 
15 

 
N/A 

Licensed 
Premises 
Notification of 
Gaming 
Machines 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

50 
(up to 2 C or 
D machines 

only) 

Club Gaming 
Permit 

200 50 100 (Fast-
track only) 

100 (CPC licence 
holders) 

100 N/A N/A 15 N/A 

Club Machine 
Permit 

200 50 100 (Fast- 
track only) 

100 (CPC licence 
holders) 

100 N/A N/A 15 N/A 

Temporary Use 
Notice 

300 
(500) 

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25 N/A 

 
(Statutory Fees set by the Secretary of State) 
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