

## Gambling Act 2005 Table of Fees

Premises Type	Conversion fast-track Application	Conversion application non - fast Track	Non Conversion application fee for Provisional Statement Premises	Non Conversion other Premises	Annual Fee	Variation Fee	Change of circumstance	Transfer of licence	Re- instatement fee	Provisional Statement	Copy of licence
	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) £	(Max Fee) <b>£</b>	(Max Fee) £
Existing Casinos	300	<b>2,000</b> (will become a converted licence)	n/a	n/a	(3,000)	(2,000)	(50)	(1,350)	(1,350)	n/a	<b>25</b> (25)
New small Casino	n/a	n/a	<b>3000</b> (3,000)	<b>8000</b> (8,000)	<b>5000</b> (5,000)	<b>4000</b> (4,000)	<b>50</b> (50)	<b>1800</b> (1,800)	<b>1800</b> (1,800)	<b>8000</b> (8,000)	<b>25</b> (25)
New large Casino	n/a	n/a	<b>5000</b> (5,000)	<b>10000</b> (10,000)	<b>10000</b> (10,000)	<b>5000</b> (5,000)	<b>50</b> (50)	<b>2150</b> (2,150)	<b>2150</b> (2,150)	<b>10000</b> (10,000)	<b>25</b> (25)
Regional Casino	n/a	n/a	<b>8000</b> (8,000)	<b>15000</b> (15,000)	<b>15000</b> (15,000)	<b>7500</b> (7,500)	<b>50</b> (50)	<b>6500</b> (6,500)	<b>6500</b> (6,500)	<b>15000</b> (15,000)	<b>25</b> (25)
Bingo Club	<b>300</b> (300)	<b>900</b> (1,750)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>900</b> (3,500)	<b>275</b> (1,000)	<b>900</b> (1,750)	<b>30</b> (50)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>900</b> (3,500)	<b>25</b> (25)
Tracks	<b>300</b> (300)	<b>800</b> (1,250)	<b>300</b> (950)	<b>900</b> (2,500)	<b>275</b> (1,000)	<b>900</b> (1,250)	<b>30</b> (50)	<b>300</b> (950)	<b>300</b> (950)	<b>900</b> (2,500)	<b>25</b> (25)
Family Entertain- ment Centres	<b>300</b> (300)	<b>800</b> (1,000)	<b>300</b> (950)	<b>900</b> (2,000)	<b>275</b> (750)	<b>900</b> (1,000)	<b>30</b> (50)	<b>300</b> (950)	<b>300</b> (950)	<b>900</b> (2,000)	<b>25</b> (25)
Adult Gaming Centre	<b>300</b> (300)	<b>800</b> (1,000)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>900</b> (2,000)	<b>275</b> (1,000)	<b>900</b> (1,000)	<b>30</b> (50)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>900</b> (2,000)	<b>25</b> (25)
Betting Premises (other) licence	<b>300</b> (300)	<b>800</b> (1,500)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>900</b> (3,000)	<b>275</b> (600)	<b>900</b> (1,500)	<b>30</b> (50)	<b>285</b> (1,200)	<b>300</b> (1,200)	<b>900</b> (3,000)	<b>25</b> (25)

BDC fees in bold type. Maximum fee set by the Government in brackets ( )



## **Permits**

Fee Type / Permit	New ApplicationAnnual FeeRenewal (Conversion/Existin 		(Conversion/Existing	Vary Application	Transfer Application	Change of Name	Copy of Permit	Notification Fee	
Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit (10 yrs.)	300	n/a	300	100	N/A	N/A	25	15	N/A
Prize Gaming Permit	300	N/A	300	100	N/A	N/A	25	15	N/A
Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit	150	50	N/A	100	100	25	25	15	N/A
Licensed Premises Notification of Gaming Machines	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	50 (up to 2 C or D machines only)
Club Gaming Permit	200	50	100 (Fast- track only)	100 (CPC licence holders)	100	N/A	N/A	15	N/A
Club Machine Permit	200	50	100 (Fast- track only)	100 (CPC licence holders)	100	N/A	N/A	15	N/A
Temporary Use Notice	300 (500)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	25	N/A

(Statutory Fees set by the Secretary of State)